the laws of the PRC.

In the event of any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with the

Capital Increase Agreement or the breach, termination or validity thereof, such matter

shall be referred to the senior management of each party for resolution immediately

upon written request by either party. Such senior management shall meet as soon as

reasonably practicable and shall make an effort in good faith to negotiate or mediate

6

internally to reach a resolution of the dispute. If the parties are unable to resolve the

7

Shareholding Structure of Hunan Petrochemical prior to and upon Completion of the Capital Increase

The capital contributions by respective shareholders of Hunan Petrochemical and their proportions in the

registered capital of Hunan Petrochemical as at the date of this announcement and upon completion of the

Capital Increase are set out as follows:

Name of shareholders As at the date of this announcement
Upon completion of the Capital

Increase

Capital contribution to

the registered capital Proportion

Capital contribution

to the registered

capital Proportion

 (RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

The Company 1,650,000,000 55.00 5,243,975,929 75.07

The Assets Company 1,350,000,000 45.00 1,741,179,840 24.93

Total 3,000,000,000 100.00 6,985,155,769 100.00

Upon completion of the Capital Increase, Hunan Petrochemical will remain a non-wholly owned subsidiary of

the Company and its financial statements will continue to be consolidated into the consolidated financial

statements of the Company.

INFORMATION ON THE CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION ASSETS

Under the Capital Increase, the Company will subscribe for the additional registered capital of Hunan

Petrochemical with the Capital Contribution Assets of Sinopec Corp. as well as its self-owned monetary funds,

and the Assets Company will subscribe for the additional registered capital of Hunan Petrochemical with the